
IAC 7/2/08 Emergency Management[605] Ch 4, p.1

CHAPTER 4
AGENCY PROCEDURE FOR RULE MAKING

[Prior to 5/12/93, Disaster Services Division[607], Ch 4]

605—4.1(17A) Adoption by reference.   The emergency management division hereby adopts the agency
procedure for rule making segment of the Uniform Rules on Agency Procedure which are printed in the
first volume of the Iowa Administrative Code, with the following amendments:

1. In lieu of the words “(commission, board, council, director)” insert “administrator”.
2. In lieu of the words “(specify time period)” insert “one year”.
3. In lieu of the words “(identify office and address)” insert “Administrator, Emergency

Management Division, Hoover State Office Building, Des Moines, Iowa 50319”.
4. In lieu of the words “(designate office and telephone number)” insert “the administrator at

(515)281-3231”.
5. In lieu of the words “(designate office)” insert “EmergencyManagement Division, Hoover State

Office Building, Des Moines, Iowa 50319”.
6. In lieu of the words “(specify the office and address)” insert “EmergencyManagement Division,

Hoover State Office Building, Des Moines, Iowa 50319”.
7. In lieu of the words “(agency head)” insert “administrator”.
These rules are intended to implement Iowa Code chapter 17A.

[Filed 4/29/77, Notice 1/12/77—published 5/18/77, effective 6/22/77]
[Filed 7/18/90, Notice 6/13/90—published 8/8/90, effective 9/12/90]
[Filed 4/22/93, Notice 3/17/93—published 5/12/93, effective 6/16/93]
[Filed 7/18/00, Notice 5/17/00—published 8/9/00, effective 9/13/00]


